

FILED 20 M

Lisa Corder Simmons
Circuit Court Clerk

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Oath of Office

Assistant District Attorney General

I, Grant Benere, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 17th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprised of the counties of Bedford, Lincoln, Marshall and Moore Counties, and said appointment having been made by Robert J. Carter, the duly appointed and servicing District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

GRANT BENERE

Subscribed and sworn before me this 4th day of September, 2024, at the Lincoln County Courthouse in Fayetteville, Tennessee.

ANDY MYRICK GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE

RECEIVED

SEP 17 2024

Secretary of State
Division of Publications